
#1 Men's 55 Meters
3:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AFFUL, SOLOMON JR M.T.S.U. 6.38 6(1)

2 WALSH, TAHIR SR M.T.S.U. 6.49 6(2)

3 OKEZE, CHARLES SO M.T.S.U. 6.61 6(3)

4 TANNER, DESMOND SO TN. ST. 6.67 2(1)

5 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TN. ST. 6.70 2(2)

6 ALLEYNE, JACOB FR E. KENTUCKY 6.72 3(1)

7 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. 6.75 4(1)

8 SIMMONS, CHAZ SO M.T.S.U. 6.78 5(1)

9 STEWART, JAMES JR TN. ST. 6.80 5(2)

10 DATES, RASHAAD SO TN. ST. 6.82 3(2)

11 AMOS, JEMARRUSE JR TN. ST. 6.83 4(2)

12 FORD-TROWELL, AMADI SO E. KENTUCKY 6.85 3(3)

13 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 6.86 1(1)

14 BARBER, CHRISTIAN FR BELMONT 6.86 4(3)

15 MANISCALCO, JOE JR BELMONT 6.88 1(2)

16 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 6.90 3(4)

17 REID, BILLY SO E. KENTUCKY 6.99 2(3)

18 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TN. ST. 7.06 5(3)

19 WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO M.T.S.U. 7.13 1(3)

20 JONES, DERIUS JR E. KENTUCKY 7.14 2(4)

SHELL, GEE UNATTACHED DNS 1

OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TN. ST. DNS 4

THOMAS, JORDAN UNATTACHED DNS 5

UMOH, IFIOK JR M.T.S.U. DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 6.86

2 MANISCALCO, JOE JR BELMONT 6.88

3 WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO M.T.S.U. 7.13

SHELL, GEE UNATTACHED DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 TANNER, DESMOND SO TN. ST. 6.67

2 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TN. ST. 6.70

3 REID, BILLY SO E. KENTUCKY 6.99

4 JONES, DERIUS JR E. KENTUCKY 7.14

Section 3 of 6

1 ALLEYNE, JACOB FR E. KENTUCKY 6.72

2 DATES, RASHAAD SO TN. ST. 6.82

3 FORD-TROWELL, AMADI SO E. KENTUCKY 6.85

4 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 6.90

Section 4 of 6

1 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. 6.75

2 AMOS, JEMARRUSE JR TN. ST. 6.83
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 BARBER, CHRISTIAN FR BELMONT 6.86

OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TN. ST. DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 SIMMONS, CHAZ SO M.T.S.U. 6.78

2 STEWART, JAMES JR TN. ST. 6.80

3 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TN. ST. 7.06

THOMAS, JORDAN UNATTACHED DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 AFFUL, SOLOMON JR M.T.S.U. 6.38

2 WALSH, TAHIR SR M.T.S.U. 6.49

3 OKEZE, CHARLES SO M.T.S.U. 6.61

UMOH, IFIOK JR M.T.S.U. DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

4:02 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

AFFUL, SOLOMON JR M.T.S.U. 21.28 1

OKEZE, CHARLES SO M.T.S.U. 21.85 1

UMOH, IFIOK JR M.T.S.U. 22.20 1

JONES, DAVID JR TN. ST. 22.36 2(1)

CANTRELL, GREG SO M.T.S.U. 22.65 2(2)

SIMMONS, CHAZ SO M.T.S.U. 22.97 2(3)

DATES, RASHAAD SO TN. ST. 23.15 3(1)

NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 23.16 3(2)

MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 23.27 3(3)

BARBER, CHRISTIAN FR BELMONT 23.33 2(4)

SUSKO, TIM FR E. KENTUCKY 23.35 4(1)

COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TN. ST. 23.42 2(5)

MANISCALCO, JOE JR BELMONT 23.54 3(4)

FORD-TROWELL, AMADI SO E. KENTUCKY 23.55 3(5)

JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 23.65 4(2)

YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 23.66 4(3)

BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TN. ST. 23.73 3(6)

WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO M.T.S.U. 24.07 4(4)

CLAY, DONALD JR M.T.S.U. 25.04 4(5)

YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED 25.62 4(6)

WALSH, TAHIR SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

THOMAS, JORDAN UNATTACHED DNS 2

ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO M.T.S.U. DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

UMOH, IFIOK JR M.T.S.U. 22.20
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

OKEZE, CHARLES SO M.T.S.U. 21.85

AFFUL, SOLOMON JR M.T.S.U. 21.28

WALSH, TAHIR SR M.T.S.U. DNS

ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 JONES, DAVID JR TN. ST. 22.36

2 CANTRELL, GREG SO M.T.S.U. 22.65

3 SIMMONS, CHAZ SO M.T.S.U. 22.97

4 BARBER, CHRISTIAN FR BELMONT 23.33

5 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TN. ST. 23.42

THOMAS, JORDAN UNATTACHED DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 DATES, RASHAAD SO TN. ST. 23.15

2 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 23.16

3 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 23.27

4 MANISCALCO, JOE JR BELMONT 23.54

5 FORD-TROWELL, AMADI SO E. KENTUCKY 23.55

6 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TN. ST. 23.73

Section 4 of 4

1 SUSKO, TIM FR E. KENTUCKY 23.35

2 JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 23.65

3 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 23.66

4 WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO M.T.S.U. 24.07

5 CLAY, DONALD JR M.T.S.U. 25.04

6 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED 25.62

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement USA Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement Florida 3/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement Florida 3/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR

2:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TN. ST. 48.30 1(1)

2 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO M.T.S.U. 49.46 1(2)

3 FAISON, JAMES JR TN. ST. 50.36 4(1)

4 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TN. ST. 50.91 1(3)

5 SANDERS, TREVON FR M.T.S.U. 51.00 2(1)

6 ROTICH, NICKSON FR E. KENTUCKY 51.38 1(4)

7 CANTRELL, GREG SO M.T.S.U. 51.65 2(2)

8 MILLER, ALEX FR BELMONT 51.89 2(3)

9 JONES, DAVID JR TN. ST. 51.96 1(5)

10 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TN. ST. 52.41 2(4)

11 SUSKO, TIM FR E. KENTUCKY 52.82 3(1)

12 RANDALL, SETH FR BELMONT 52.88 3(2)

13 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TN. ST. 53.97 3(3)

14 JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 54.13 4(2)

15 CLAY, DONALD JR M.T.S.U. 54.16 4(3)

MTSU INVITATIONAL 2017
Murfreesboro, TN
Murphy Center
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Middle Tennessee State Univ.
Saturday, February 4, 2017

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Dean Hayes
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/4/2017 8:06 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
2:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 TANNER, DESMOND SO TN. ST. 54.29 2(5)

17 AMOS, JEMARRUSE JR TN. ST. 56.70 3(4)

18 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED 57.56 4(4)

19 STEWART, JAMES JR TN. ST. 59.90 3(5)

QUINSONTRO, IRBY, JR. FR TN. ST. DNS 3

DSIDA, MATT SR BELMONT DNS 4

SHELL, GEE UNATTACHED DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TN. ST. 48.30

2 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO M.T.S.U. 49.46

3 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TN. ST. 50.91

4 ROTICH, NICKSON FR E. KENTUCKY 51.38

5 JONES, DAVID JR TN. ST. 51.96

Section 2 of 4

1 SANDERS, TREVON FR M.T.S.U. 51.00

2 CANTRELL, GREG SO M.T.S.U. 51.65

3 MILLER, ALEX FR BELMONT 51.89

4 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TN. ST. 52.41

5 TANNER, DESMOND SO TN. ST. 54.29

Section 3 of 4

1 SUSKO, TIM FR E. KENTUCKY 52.82

2 RANDALL, SETH FR BELMONT 52.88

3 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TN. ST. 53.97

4 AMOS, JEMARRUSE JR TN. ST. 56.70

5 STEWART, JAMES JR TN. ST. 59.90

QUINSONTRO, IRBY, JR. FR TN. ST. DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 FAISON, JAMES JR TN. ST. 50.36

2 JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 54.13

3 CLAY, DONALD JR M.T.S.U. 54.16

4 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED 57.56

DSIDA, MATT SR BELMONT DNS

SHELL, GEE UNATTACHED DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer DEN 3/9/1997 Paris, France

A American Indoor 1:45.00 Johnny Gray S. Monica T.C. 3/8/1992 Sindelfingen,

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

3:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TN. ST. 1:52.40 2(1)

2 COLEMAN, JAMAINE JR E. KENTUCKY 1:53.54 2(2)

3 WINIGER, GREYSON SO E. KENTUCKY 1:54.86 2(3)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 ABRAHAMSEN, JAKOB JR E. KENTUCKY 1:54.92 2(4)

5 RONO, HILLARY SR M.T.S.U. 1:55.50 2(5)

6 ABASCAL, SAMUEL SO E. KENTUCKY 1:57.13 2(6)

7 MACK, NATHAN FR M.T.S.U. 1:58.12 1(1)

8 DSIDA, MATT SR BELMONT 1:59.46 1(2)

9 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TN. ST. 2:00.08 1(3)

10 SANDERS, TREVON FR M.T.S.U. 2:00.59 2(7)

11 IACIOFANO, BEN SR E. KENTUCKY 2:04.77 1(4)

12 LUNSOFRD, ZEBEDEE FR TN. ST. 2:04.89 1(5)

13 WRIGHT, MALIK SO TN. ST. 2:08.31 1(6)

14 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TN. ST. 2:08.40 1(7)

15 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. 2:21.80 1(8)

QUINSONTRO, IRBY, JR. FR TN. ST. DNS 1

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY JR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

LUNA, LUIS SR E. KENTUCKY DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MACK, NATHAN FR M.T.S.U. 1:58.12

2 DSIDA, MATT SR BELMONT 1:59.46

3 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TN. ST. 2:00.08

4 IACIOFANO, BEN SR E. KENTUCKY 2:04.77

5 LUNSOFRD, ZEBEDEE FR TN. ST. 2:04.89

6 WRIGHT, MALIK SO TN. ST. 2:08.31

7 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TN. ST. 2:08.40

8 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. 2:21.80

QUINSONTRO, IRBY, JR. FR TN. ST. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TN. ST. 1:52.40

2 COLEMAN, JAMAINE JR E. KENTUCKY 1:53.54

3 WINIGER, GREYSON SO E. KENTUCKY 1:54.86

4 ABRAHAMSEN, JAKOB JR E. KENTUCKY 1:54.92

5 RONO, HILLARY SR M.T.S.U. 1:55.50

6 ABASCAL, SAMUEL SO E. KENTUCKY 1:57.13

7 SANDERS, TREVON FR M.T.S.U. 2:00.59

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY JR M.T.S.U. DNS

LUNA, LUIS SR E. KENTUCKY DNS

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 3:48.45 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 2/12/1997 Gent, Belgium

A American Indoor 3:49.89 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 3:52.88 Lawi Lalang Arizona 2/15/2014 New York, NY

2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY JR M.T.S.U. 4:16.20
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 EARL, HARRY SR E. KENTUCKY 4:21.97

3 STEWART, ZACH SO E. KENTUCKY 4:23.32

4 MARITIM, AMBROSE SR E. KENTUCKY 4:24.40

5 PAYNE, JOHN UNATTACHED 4:25.55

6 CHERUIYOT, AMOS JR M.T.S.U. 4:25.66

7 BRITT, MARK UNATTACHED 4:39.67

8 LUNSOFRD, ZEBEDEE FR TN. ST. 4:56.94

QUINSONTRO, IRBY, JR. FR TN. ST. DNF

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 7:24.90 Daniel Komen KEN 2/6/1998 Budapest,

A American Indoor 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/17/2007 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7:38.59 Allistair Cragg Arkansas 2/14/2004 Fayetteville, AR

4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CHERUIYOT, AMOS JR M.T.S.U. 8:51.72

2 RONO, HILLARY SR M.T.S.U. 8:52.76

3 MARCUELLO, SERGIO SR E. KENTUCKY 9:05.33

4 SCOTT, JEF UNATTACHED 9:06.80

EARL, HARRY SR E. KENTUCKY DNS

GUIRY, RICHARD UNATTACHED DNS

#13 Men's 55m Hurdles
2:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEE, ISAAC JR E. KENTUCKY 8.37 1(1)

2 HOWARD, TOBY SR E. KENTUCKY 8.56 2(1)

3 IACIOFANO, BEN SR E. KENTUCKY 8.63 2(2)

4 EDGE, BRAXTON JR E. KENTUCKY 8.76 1(2)

5 JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 8.78 1(3)

6 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 8.87 2(3)

NYAMADI, ATSU SR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LEE, ISAAC JR E. KENTUCKY 8.37

2 EDGE, BRAXTON JR E. KENTUCKY 8.76

3 JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 8.78

Section 2 of 2

1 HOWARD, TOBY SR E. KENTUCKY 8.56

2 IACIOFANO, BEN SR E. KENTUCKY 8.63

3 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 8.87

NYAMADI, ATSU SR M.T.S.U. DNS
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#15 Men's Mile Relay
5:07 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 M.T.S.U. (A) 3:20.80

2 TN. ST. (A) 3:26.51

3 E. KENTUCKY (A) 3:32.64

4 TN. ST. (B) 3:52.09

TN. ST. (C) DNS

#17 Men's High Jump
W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, Spain

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 Pts
1 PATTEN, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. 2.03m 6' 73 /4 P P P O XO O

2 SPALDING, JACOB SR BELMONT 1.93m 6' 4" P O XXO XO XXX

3 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 1.88m 6' 2" P O O XXX

4J REED, YOSHUA JR E. KENTUCK 1.83m 6' 0" XO XO XXX

5J JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER FR TN. ST. 1.83m 6' 0" O XXO XXX

6 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 1.78m 5' 10" O XXX

NYAMADI, ATSU SR M.T.S.U. NH

SMITH, PHILLIP SR M.T.S.U. NH

#20 Men's Long Jump
W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 6.97m 22' 101 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.97

2 DATES, ROYCE UNATTACHE 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.80 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 6.75m 22' 13 /4 6.42 6.75 FOUL FOUL

4 ALLEYNE, JACOB FR E. KENTUCK 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.29 6.51 6.57 6.69

5 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. 6.57m 21' 63 /4 FOUL 6.31 5.56 6.57

6 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 5.51m 18' 1" 5.51 5.47 FOUL FOUL

NYAMADI, ATSU SR M.T.S.U. NM

SMITH, PHILLIP SR M.T.S.U. NM

#22 Men's Triple Jump
W World Indoor 17.90m Teddy Tamgho FRA 3/14/2010 Paris, France

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 1/27/1987 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 17.50m Charlie Simpkins Baptist 1/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, PHILLIP SR M.T.S.U. 15.15m 49' 81 /2 FOUL 14.61 FOUL 15.15

2 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 14.96m 49' 1" FOUL 14.55 14.77 14.96
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#22 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
3 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 14.56m 47' 91 /4 14.36 FOUL 14.29 14.56

NYAMADI, ATSU SR M.T.S.U. NM

ALLEYNE, JACOB FR E. KENTUCK NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS

PATTEN, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. NM

DATES, ROYCE UNATTACHE NM

#24 Men's Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.66m Randy Barnes USA 2/20/1989 Los Angeles, CA,

A American Indoor 22.66m Randy Barnes Mazda T. C. 1/20/1989 Los Angeles, CA

C Collegiate Indoor 21.73m Ryan Crouser Texas 2/27/2016 Ames, IA

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WASHINGTON-SCOTT, KYLE SR TN. ST. 16.76m 55' 0" 16.32 16.25 16.76 PASS

2 MAGNUSON, SEAN SR BELMONT 15.77m 51' 91 /4 PASS 14.83 15.77 14.90

3 CLAIBORNE, COREY SO BELMONT 15.19m 49' 101 /4 14.92 15.04 PASS 15.19

4 NYAMADI, ATSU SR M.T.S.U. 13.79m 45' 31 /4 13.16 13.57 13.59 13.79

5 FLEMING, SHELDON JR E. KENTUCK 13.08m 42' 111 /4 PASS 13.08 12.15 PASS

6 GIBSON, STEPHEN SO BELMONT 13.01m 42' 81 /2 13.01 13.00 PASS PASS

7 MADDOX, QUINTIS FR TN. ST. 12.78m 41' 111 /2 12.78 12.64 PASS 12.36

8 REED, YOSHUA JR E. KENTUCK 11.46m 37' 71 /2 11.08 11.46 PASS 11.16

9 WILKINS, LEELAN FR TN. ST. 10.92m 35' 101 /4 10.92 10.87 10.60 10.65

#26 Men's Weight Throw
A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FRYE, JOE UNATTACHE 21.74m 71' 41 /4 PASS PASS 21.74 PASS

2 MCSPADDEN, DEL SR BELMONT 17.55m 57' 71 /4 17.20 17.33 17.55 PASS

3 MAGNUSON, SEAN SR BELMONT 15.89m 52' 13 /4 15.04 15.25 14.84 15.89

4 GIBSON, STEPHEN SO BELMONT 15.56m 51' 03 /4 15.40 PASS 14.66 15.56

5 WASHINGTON-SCOTT, KYLE SR TN. ST. 15.47m 50' 91 /4 14.82 PASS 15.47 PASS

6 CLAIBORNE, COREY SO BELMONT 14.09m 46' 3" 14.09 PASS PASS PASS

7 FLEMING, SHELDON JR E. KENTUCK 13.02m 42' 83 /4 10.93 13.02 PASS 12.56

8 WILKINS, LEELAN FR TN. ST. 11.60m 38' 1" PASS PASS 10.91 11.60

9 MADDOX, QUINTIS FR TN. ST. 11.41m 37' 51 /2 10.94 11.41 10.70 PASS

#2 Women's 55 Meters
3:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUGHES, AMBER SR TN. ST. 7.09 5(1)

2 AMPONSAH, JANET JR M.T.S.U. 7.12 5(2)

3 BATTLE, DIAMOND FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.14 5(3)

4 NETTER, GARIELLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.24 5(4)
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#2 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
3:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 BARNES, TIFFANY SR UNATTACHED 7.41 3(1)

6 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. 7.42 2(1)

6 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 7.42 4(1)

8 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TN. ST. 7.46 4(2)

9 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 7.47 3(2)

10 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TN. ST. 7.48 4(3)

11 JONES, CHANCIS SR AUSTIN PEAY 7.49 3(3)

12 SERAFINO, BRINA FR M.T.S.U. 7.53 2(2)

13 SAINES, NYSIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.59 3(4)

14 MARCINEK, ANNA-ELIZABETH JR E. KENTUCKY 7.67 2(3)

15 GORE, ELAINE JR E. KENTUCKY 8.00 1(1)

16 FREEL, KATHRYN FR E. KENTUCKY 8.21 1(2)

17 DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. 8.34 1(3)

RAMSEY, MAYA SR TN. ST. DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 GORE, ELAINE JR E. KENTUCKY 8.00

2 FREEL, KATHRYN FR E. KENTUCKY 8.21

3 DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. 8.34

Section 2 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. 7.42

2 SERAFINO, BRINA FR M.T.S.U. 7.53

3 MARCINEK, ANNA-ELIZABETH JR E. KENTUCKY 7.67

Section 3 of 5

1 BARNES, TIFFANY SR UNATTACHED 7.41

2 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 7.47

3 JONES, CHANCIS SR AUSTIN PEAY 7.49

4 SAINES, NYSIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.59

Section 4 of 5

1 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 7.42

2 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TN. ST. 7.46

3 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TN. ST. 7.48

RAMSEY, MAYA SR TN. ST. DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 HUGHES, AMBER SR TN. ST. 7.09

2 AMPONSAH, JANET JR M.T.S.U. 7.12

3 BATTLE, DIAMOND FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.14

4 NETTER, GARIELLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.24
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.40 Bianca Knight Texas 3/14/2008 Fayetteville, AR

3:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODIA, LOVETH JR M.T.S.U. 24.07 1(1)

2 BATTLE, DIAMOND FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.27 1(2)

3 DAY, TAYLOR SR M.T.S.U. 25.48 1(3)

4 NETTER, GARIELLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.71 3(1)

5 VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. 25.84 3(2)

6 PRYOR, KAYLA JR TN. ST. 25.90 2(1)

7 SCOTT, ALLYSHA JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.95 2(2)

8 ALLEN, JALA FR AUSTIN PEAY 26.14 3(3)

9 JOHNSON, MYIAH SR AUSTIN PEAY 26.21 2(3)

9 BARNES, TIFFANY SR UNATTACHED 26.21 4(1)

11 KING, ALEXIA SO TN. ST. 26.35 3(4)

12 BANKS, MIKAYLA SO TN. ST. 26.41 1(4)

13 WISE, HANNA SR AUSTIN PEAY 26.47 4(2)

14 SAINES, NYSIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 26.48 4(3)

15 PRYOR, CHRISTIAN JR TN. ST. 26.54 2(4)

16 TREADWELL, ROBIN FR TN. ST. 26.78 4(4)

17 SERAFINO, BRINA FR M.T.S.U. 27.07 5(1)

18 BLACK, KAITLYN FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.21 5(2)

19 CRAWFORD, MALLORY SR AUSTIN PEAY 27.22 4(5)

20 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 27.87 4(6)

21 FREEL, KATHRYN FR E. KENTUCKY 28.90 5(3)

22 GORE, ELAINE JR E. KENTUCKY 31.30 5(4)

23 DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. 31.76 5(5)

AMPONSAH, JANET JR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. DNS 2

WHITE, SONJA JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS 3

BLAIR, REANNA UNATTACHED DNS 3

BUTLER, AMIA SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ODIA, LOVETH JR M.T.S.U. 24.07

2 BATTLE, DIAMOND FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.27

3 DAY, TAYLOR SR M.T.S.U. 25.48

4 BANKS, MIKAYLA SO TN. ST. 26.41

AMPONSAH, JANET JR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 PRYOR, KAYLA JR TN. ST. 25.90

2 SCOTT, ALLYSHA JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.95

3 JOHNSON, MYIAH SR AUSTIN PEAY 26.21

4 PRYOR, CHRISTIAN JR TN. ST. 26.54
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 NETTER, GARIELLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.71

2 VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. 25.84

3 ALLEN, JALA FR AUSTIN PEAY 26.14

4 KING, ALEXIA SO TN. ST. 26.35

WHITE, SONJA JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

BLAIR, REANNA UNATTACHED DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 BARNES, TIFFANY SR UNATTACHED 26.21

2 WISE, HANNA SR AUSTIN PEAY 26.47

3 SAINES, NYSIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 26.48

4 TREADWELL, ROBIN FR TN. ST. 26.78

5 CRAWFORD, MALLORY SR AUSTIN PEAY 27.22

6 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 27.87

Section 5 of 5

1 SERAFINO, BRINA FR M.T.S.U. 27.07

2 BLACK, KAITLYN FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.21

3 FREEL, KATHRYN FR E. KENTUCKY 28.90

4 GORE, ELAINE JR E. KENTUCKY 31.30

5 DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. 31.76

BUTLER, AMIA SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 49.59 Jamila Kratochvilova TCH 3/7/1982 Milan, Spain

A American Indoor 50.46 Phyllis Francis Oregon 3/15/2014 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 50.46 Phyllis Francis Oregon 3/15/2014 Albuquerque, NM

2:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODIA, LOVETH JR M.T.S.U. 54.57 1(1)

2 HUGHES, AMBER SR TN. ST. 55.49 1(2)

3 JOHNSON, SHAINA SR M.T.S.U. 56.65 1(3)

4 DAY, TAYLOR SR M.T.S.U. 57.41 2(1)

5 PRYOR, KAYLA JR TN. ST. 58.59 2(2)

6 BANKS, MIKAYLA SO TN. ST. 59.25 2(3)

7 KING, ALEXIA SO TN. ST. 59.69 2(4)

8 SCOTT, ALLYSHA JR AUSTIN PEAY 59.94 1(4)

9 ALLEN, JALA FR AUSTIN PEAY 1:00.23 5(1)

10 WISE, HANNA SR AUSTIN PEAY 1:01.38 5(2)

11 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TN. ST. 1:01.75 3(1)

12 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 1:02.25 4(1)

13 SMITH, TAYLER FR TN. ST. 1:02.54 3(2)

14 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. 1:03.05 4(2)

15 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TN. ST. 1:03.20 3(3)

16 SAVOY, CHYNNA FR E. KENTUCKY 1:03.82 3(4)

17 TREADWELL, ROBIN FR TN. ST. 1:04.06 4(3)

18 BLACK, KAITLYN FR AUSTIN PEAY 1:05.00 5(3)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
2:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 GRIEVES, LEXI FR BELMONT 1:05.11 4(4)

20 RAMSEY, MAYA SR TN. ST. 1:06.37 3(5)

21 TAMPLIN, SAMANTHA FR E. KENTUCKY 1:12.28 5(4)

VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

BLAIR, REANNA UNATTACHED DNS 2

CRAWFORD, MALLORY SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS 4

MORRISON, LARK FR BELMONT DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ODIA, LOVETH JR M.T.S.U. 54.57

2 HUGHES, AMBER SR TN. ST. 55.49

3 JOHNSON, SHAINA SR M.T.S.U. 56.65

4 SCOTT, ALLYSHA JR AUSTIN PEAY 59.94

VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 DAY, TAYLOR SR M.T.S.U. 57.41

2 PRYOR, KAYLA JR TN. ST. 58.59

3 BANKS, MIKAYLA SO TN. ST. 59.25

4 KING, ALEXIA SO TN. ST. 59.69

BLAIR, REANNA UNATTACHED DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TN. ST. 1:01.75

2 SMITH, TAYLER FR TN. ST. 1:02.54

3 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TN. ST. 1:03.20

4 SAVOY, CHYNNA FR E. KENTUCKY 1:03.82

5 RAMSEY, MAYA SR TN. ST. 1:06.37

Section 4 of 5

1 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 1:02.25

2 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. 1:03.05

3 TREADWELL, ROBIN FR TN. ST. 1:04.06

4 GRIEVES, LEXI FR BELMONT 1:05.11

CRAWFORD, MALLORY SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 ALLEN, JALA FR AUSTIN PEAY 1:00.23

2 WISE, HANNA SR AUSTIN PEAY 1:01.38

3 BLACK, KAITLYN FR AUSTIN PEAY 1:05.00

4 TAMPLIN, SAMANTHA FR E. KENTUCKY 1:12.28

MORRISON, LARK FR BELMONT DNS
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#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.71 Nicole Teter Nike Farm Team 3/2/2002 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 2:00.75 Nicole Cook Tennessee 2/27/2005 Fayetteville, AR

3:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ZEITZ, MADISON SR E. KENTUCKY 2:20.38

2 PRYOR, CHRISTIAN JR TN. ST. 2:22.32

3 KIBORUS, LILIAN FR E. KENTUCKY 2:24.54

4 POLYCARPOU, LEAH SO E. KENTUCKY 2:25.10

5 KIELY, MEGAN SR E. KENTUCKY 2:25.95

6 YATAURO, GABRIELLE SO BELMONT 2:27.48

7 LACY, HAILEY FR E. KENTUCKY 2:32.48

8 GODERWISE, NICOLE SO E. KENTUCKY 2:32.98

9 SPEARMAN, JASMIR SO TN. ST. 2:33.14

10 RICH, BETHANY FR E. KENTUCKY 2:38.35

11 GRASBERGER, KATHERINE JR E. KENTUCKY 2:40.53

12 TAMPLIN, SAMANTHA FR E. KENTUCKY 2:49.59

JELAGAT, JULIA FR M.T.S.U. DNF

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/17/2016 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 4:20.0h Mary Slaney Athletics West 2/19/1982 San Diego, CA

C Collegiate Indoor 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer Colorado 2/28/2009 College Station,

2:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WEEMS, KIERA JR BELMONT 5:07.88

2 KIBORUS, LILIAN FR E. KENTUCKY 5:09.51

3 KIGEN, RACHEL SO M.T.S.U. 5:14.42

4 KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO M.T.S.U. 5:18.41

5 GRASBERGER, KATHERINE JR E. KENTUCKY 5:27.15

6 FOSTER, MOLLY SR BELMONT 5:27.76

7 DENEMARK, LAUREN FR BELMONT 5:38.18

8 YATAURO, ALEXA JR BELMONT 5:41.37

9 SPEARMAN, JASMIR SO TN. ST. 6:12.77

KIPCHUMBA, GLADYS FR M.T.S.U. DNF

WOODWARD, SARAH-EMILY JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

KIPAGLAT, EMMACULATE SO AUSTIN PEAY DNS

JELAGAT, JULIA FR M.T.S.U. DNS

CARPENTER, SARAH JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 8:23.72 Meseret Defar ETH Stuttgart,

A American Indoor 8:33.25 Shalane Flanagan Nike 1/27/2007 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 8:42.03 Jenny Barringer Colorado 2/14/2009 College Station,
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TUM, ANN SR E. KENTUCKY 10:41.53

2 KIPAGLAT, EMMACULATE SO AUSTIN PEAY 11:04.96

3 WOODWARD, SARAH-EMILY JR AUSTIN PEAY 11:14.62

#14 Women's 55m Hurdles
2:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, MYIAH SR AUSTIN PEAY 8.15 3(1)

2 HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. 8.22 3(2)

3 HARRIS, CHRISTIANA SR AUSTIN PEAY 8.32 2(1)

4 WHITE, SONJA JR AUSTIN PEAY 8.39 3(3)

5 RICH, BETHANY FR E. KENTUCKY 8.58 1(1)

6 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QETUWRAH JR M.T.S.U. 8.59 2(2)

7 BUTLER, AMIA SR AUSTIN PEAY 8.83 3(4)

8 RICHARD, KATIE FR E. KENTUCKY 8.88 1(2)

9 SMITH, TAYLER FR TN. ST. 9.69 1(3)

10 LACY, HAILEY FR E. KENTUCKY 9.95 1(4)

JOHNSON-BELL, KE'ASIA FR E. KENTUCKY DNS 2

BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 RICH, BETHANY FR E. KENTUCKY 8.58

2 RICHARD, KATIE FR E. KENTUCKY 8.88

3 SMITH, TAYLER FR TN. ST. 9.69

4 LACY, HAILEY FR E. KENTUCKY 9.95

Section 2 of 3

1 HARRIS, CHRISTIANA SR AUSTIN PEAY 8.32

2 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QETUWRAH JR M.T.S.U. 8.59

JOHNSON-BELL, KE'ASIA FR E. KENTUCKY DNS

BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 JOHNSON, MYIAH SR AUSTIN PEAY 8.15

2 HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. 8.22

3 WHITE, SONJA JR AUSTIN PEAY 8.39

4 BUTLER, AMIA SR AUSTIN PEAY 8.83

#16 Women's Mile Relay
5:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 AUSTIN PEAY (A) 4:06.05

2 E. KENTUCKY (A) 4:09.08

3 TN. ST. (A) 4:27.29

4 TN. ST. (B) 4:35.19

AUSTIN PEAY (B) DNS
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#16 Women's Mile Relay (cont'd)
5:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts

M.T.S.U. (A) DNS

#18 Women's High Jump
W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 Pts
1J ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET JR M.T.S.U. 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P P O O XXX

2J VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P P XO O XXX

3J GIBBS, NIA SO AUSTIN PEA 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P O O XXX

4J MOORHOUSE, HANNAH BETH SO BELMONT 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P O XXO XO XXX

5J HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P O XXX

6J ROSS, KEYONDRIA JR AUSTIN PEA 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O XO XXX

7J FREEL, KATHRYN FR E. KENTUCK 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O XO XXO XXX

8J RICHARD, KATIE FR E. KENTUCK 1.48m 4' 101 /4 O XO XXX

WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. NH

HARRIS, CHRISTIANA SR AUSTIN PEA NH

PITTS, KAYLNN SR AUSTIN PEA NH

#19 Women's Pole Vault
W World Indoor 5.03m Jenn Shur USA 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY,

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr adidas 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4.75m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 1/24/2015 Albuquerque, NM

10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

HIX, DASCHA SO AUSTIN PEA NH

ROSCH, GRETCHEN JR AUSTIN PEA NH

WISE, HANNA SR AUSTIN PEA NH

AMATO, SAVANAH SO AUSTIN PEA NH

#21 Women's Long Jump
W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, Turkey

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ T.C.U. 2/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 PITTS, KAYLNN SR AUSTIN PEA 5.69m 18' 8" 5.55 5.51 5.66 5.69 2(1)

2 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET JR M.T.S.U. 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.65 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 JONES, CHANCIS SR AUSTIN PEA 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.63 5.34 5.35 5.60 2(3)

4 MARCINEK, ANNA-ELIZABETH JR E. KENTUCK 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.16 5.50 FOUL 5.29 2(4)

5 LEA, TANASIA UNATTACHE 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 5.10 FOUL 5.19 1(1)

6 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 5.27m 17' 31 /2 4.93 5.27 FOUL 5.26 1(2)
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#21 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 RICH, BETHANY FR E. KENTUCK 5.21m 17' 11 /4 5.21 5.03 5.00 4.93 2(5)

8J BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. 5.16m 16' 111 /4 5.16 FOUL PASS PASS 1(3)

9J STEWART , MARYSSA SR E. KENTUCK 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.73 4.82 4.74 4.80 1(4)

10J WOODS, ASHLEIGH SR AUSTIN PEA 4.82m 15' 93 /4 FOUL 4.80 FOUL 4.82 2(6)

HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. NM 1

BUSHEY, KAYLA UNATTACHE NM 1

SHAW, BRIANA FR AUSTIN PEA NM 1

HARRIS, CHRISTIANA SR AUSTIN PEA NM 1

HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

ABDULLAH- MUHAMMAD, ATA SR M.T.S.U. NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS 2

DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEA, TANASIA UNATTACHE 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 5.10 FOUL 5.19

2 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 5.27m 17' 31 /2 4.93 5.27 FOUL 5.26

3 BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. 5.16m 16' 111 /4 5.16 FOUL PASS PASS

4 STEWART , MARYSSA SR E. KENTUCK 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.73 4.82 4.74 4.80

HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. NM

BUSHEY, KAYLA UNATTACHE NM

SHAW, BRIANA FR AUSTIN PEA NM

HARRIS, CHRISTIANA SR AUSTIN PEA NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 PITTS, KAYLNN SR AUSTIN PEA 5.69m 18' 8" 5.55 5.51 5.66 5.69

2 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET JR M.T.S.U. 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.65 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 JONES, CHANCIS SR AUSTIN PEA 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.63 5.34 5.35 5.60

4 MARCINEK, ANNA-ELIZABETH JR E. KENTUCK 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.16 5.50 FOUL 5.29

5 RICH, BETHANY FR E. KENTUCK 5.21m 17' 11 /4 5.21 5.03 5.00 4.93

6 WOODS, ASHLEIGH SR AUSTIN PEA 4.82m 15' 93 /4 FOUL 4.80 FOUL 4.82

HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

ABDULLAH- MUHAMMAD, ATA SR M.T.S.U. NM FOUL PASS PASS PASS

DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#23 Women's Triple Jump
W World Indoor 15.36m Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 3/6/2004 Budapest,

A American Indoor 14.23m Sheila Hudson Reebok 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 14.25m Suzette Lee L.S.U. 3/8/1997 Indianapolis, IN

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOTTS, DARRIAN JR E. KENTUCK 11.62m 38' 11 /2 FOUL 10.97 FOUL 11.62

2 BUSHEY, KAYLA UNATTACHE 11.16m 36' 71 /2 FOUL 11.16 FOUL 10.71

BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. NM

ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET JR M.T.S.U. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ROSS, KEYONDRIA JR AUSTIN PEA NM

HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. NM
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#23 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
PITTS, KAYLNN SR AUSTIN PEA NM

LEA, TANASIA UNATTACHE NM

JONES, CHANCIS SR AUSTIN PEA NM

ABDULLAH- MUHAMMAD, ATA SR M.T.S.U. NM

SHAW, BRIANA FR AUSTIN PEA NM

#25 Women's Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.23m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 2/13/2016 Ames, IA

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GORDON, DAIMER SO TN. ST. 12.37m 40' 71 /4 PASS PASS 12.37 12.14

2 LENEAIR, CHY'ENNE SR TN. ST. 11.96m 39' 31 /4 11.96 10.98 11.16 PASS

3 ANDERSEN, ALYSSA JR BELMONT 11.11m 36' 53 /4 11.11 11.01 10.47 PASS

4 TAYLOR, AMANI FR TN. ST. 10.62m 34' 101 /2 PASS 8.65 9.70 10.62

5 HUDSON, KENNEDIE FR TN. ST. 10.48m 34' 43 /4 PASS 10.39 10.48 9.84

6 ALSUP, HANNAH JR TN. ST. 10.03m 32' 111 /4 9.86 9.49 9.14 10.03

7 REHKAMP, RACHEL FR E. KENTUCK 9.24m 30' 4" 9.24 8.48 8.90 9.01

8 THIESING, AMELIA FR AUSTIN PEA 9.17m 30' 11 /4 8.77 8.72 9.01 9.17

9 HUDSON, AKELA FR TN. ST. 9.04m 29' 81 /4 9.01 PASS 9.04 8.55

10 LACY, HAILEY FR E. KENTUCK 8.89m 29' 21 /4 8.68 8.34 8.89 8.19

11 WHEELER, REBECCA JR AUSTIN PEA 8.16m 26' 91 /2 8.16 7.83 7.84 7.47

#27 Women's Weight Throw
A American Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 AMPADU, EFFUA UNATTACHE 18.81m 61' 83 /4 17.12 17.59 18.66 18.81

2 GORDON, DAIMER SO TN. ST. 16.81m 55' 2" 16.81 16.03 16.66 PASS

3 ANDERSEN, ALYSSA JR BELMONT 14.52m 47' 8" 14.52 PASS 14.49 PASS

4 HARDIN, JOSIE SR BELMONT 14.49m 47' 63 /4 14.25 PASS 14.49 PASS

5 ALSUP, HANNAH JR TN. ST. 13.83m 45' 43 /4 13.68 13.83 PASS PASS

6 LENEAIR, CHY'ENNE SR TN. ST. 13.03m 42' 91 /4 11.36 11.50 13.03 PASS

7 TAYLOR, AMANI FR TN. ST. 12.30m 40' 41 /2 11.66 12.30 PASS 11.81

8 HUDSON, KENNEDIE FR TN. ST. 11.13m 36' 61 /2 10.50 11.09 10.40 11.13

9 HUDSON, AKELA FR TN. ST. 10.28m 33' 9" 9.27 10.28 9.76 10.19

10 WHEELER, REBECCA JR AUSTIN PEA 8.85m 29' 03 /4 8.80 8.85 7.89 PASS

11 REHKAMP, RACHEL FR E. KENTUCK 8.37m 27' 53 /4 PASS 8.37 PASS 6.63

Men's  Scores
Team Score

TN. St. 70
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Men's  Scores (cont'd)
Team Score

E. Kentucky 50

Team Score

TN. St. 68

M.T.S.U. 52

Team Score

TN. St. 81

Belmont 25

Team Score

M.T.S.U. 53

E. Kentucky 53

Team Score

TN. St. 103

Austin Peay 0

Team Score

E. Kentucky 67

Belmont 32

Team Score

M.T.S.U. 63

Belmont 26

Team Score

E. Kentucky 84

Austin Peay 0

Team Score

M.T.S.U. 68

Austin Peay 0

Team Score

Belmont 47

Austin Peay 0

Women's  Scores
Team Score

Austin Peay 77

E. Kentucky 50

Team Score

TN. St. 69

E. Kentucky 55
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Women's  Scores (cont'd)
Team Score

E. Kentucky 60

M.T.S.U. 56

Team Score

E. Kentucky 88

Belmont 27

Team Score

TN. St. 60

Austin Peay 54

Team Score

Austin Peay 81

Belmont 32

Team Score

TN. St. 59

M.T.S.U. 52

Team Score

TN. St. 76

Belmont 26

Team Score

Austin Peay 55

M.T.S.U. 45

Team Score

M.T.S.U. 56

Belmont 27
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